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LEVEL FTES Student

Undergraduate 3015.0

Graduate 1554.3

Professional 1578.0

Total 6147.3

CAMP_DESC FTES Student

Sacramento 1279.7

Undergraduate 4.0

Graduate 684.0

Professional 591.7

San Francisco 652.7

Undergraduate 19.0

Graduate 136.3

Professional 497.3

Stockton 4215.0

Undergraduate 2992.0

Graduate 734.0

Professional 489.0

Total 6147.3

LEVEL Total Headcount

Undergraduate 3097

Graduate 2087

Professional 1668

Total 6852

University of the Pacific General Information 

Address: 3601 Pacific Avenue, Stockton, CA 95211 
Contact: http://www.pacific.edu (209) 946-2285 
Founded: 1851 
Source of Institutional Control: Private Classification: Coeducational Academic Year 
Calendar: Semester, Trimester, Quarter by program 
Degree's Offered: Bachelor's, Masters, First Professional, Doctoral

NOTE:
Pacific enrollment reflects headcount as of the fall census date.

Includes the following terms: Fall (81), Pharmacy Fall (84), Law Fall (83), Dental Summer 
Quarter (52).

This report includes all students enrolled for credit at Pacific, such as degree-seeking 
students, Pacific Global students, and students enrolled for credit but not seeking a degree.

CAMP_DESC Total Headcount

Sacramento 1533

Undergraduate 4

Graduate 852

Professional 677

San Francisco 664

Undergraduate 19

Graduate 147

Professional 498

Stockton 4655

Undergraduate 3074

Graduate 1088

Professional 493

Total 6852

NOTE:

*Includes all Pacific Global Students who are enrolled in at least 1 Pacific course. 
**Full-Time Equivalent Student (FTES) is calculated using the full-time headcount + 1/3 of 
the part-time headcount.

University Enrollment by Campus

- Full Time
 

Part Time
 

Sacramento 1153 380

Undergraduate 4 0

Graduate 600 252

Professional 549 128

San Francisco 647 17

Undergraduate 19 0

Graduate 131 16

Professional 497 1

Stockton 3995 660

Undergraduate 2951 123

Graduate 557 531

Professional 487 6

Total 5795 1057

University Enrollment - Totals

- Full Time
 

Part Time
 

Undergraduate 2974 123

Graduate 1288 799

Professional 1533 135

Total 5795 1057
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First-Time, First Year Student Admissions

 
 

 
 

Applications 8656

Admitted 5977

Acceptance Rate 69%

Enrolled 676

Yield Rate 11%

Average SAT 1316

Average HS GPA 3.61

Faculty and Classes (2024-25)

 
 

 
 

FT Instructional Faculty 54%

PT Instructional Faculty 46%

FT with Terminal Degree 84%

Student:Faculty Ratio 13:1

Class < 20 Enrolled 48%

Average Class Size 23

Undergraduate Gender

GENDER %CT Count of ID

Female 53.9%

Male 45.5%

None Reported 0.6%

Undergraduate Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity %CT Count of ID

International 6.9%

Black or African American 2.9%

American Indian or Alaska Native 0.2%

Asian 30.7%

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0.5%

Hispanic or Latino 29.7%

White 12.9%

Two or more races 4.7%

Race and ethnicity unknown 11.5%

Undergraduate Region

Region %CT Count of ID

Local Market 48.6%

Northern CA 25.3%

Southern CA 9.5%

Western US 4.7%

Eastern US 4.2%

International 6.9%

Missing 0.8%

Tuition and Expenses (2025-26)

 
 

 
 

Tuition $57,824

Required Fees $1,020

Degrees Conferred 2023-24 (as of 10.14.24)

IPEDs Degree Type Sum of Count

Bachelor's Degrees 817

Master's Degrees 542

Doctor's Degrees 81

First-Prof Degrees 558
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Retention to 2nd Year (Fall 2024 to Fall 2025) - First-Time, First-Year Students - Gender
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6-Year Graduation Rates (Fall 2019 Cohort) - Race/Ethnicity
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6-Year Graduation Rates (Fall 2019 Cohort) - Gender

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

Female Male

75.1%

68.0%

79.3%
76.0%

Student Type First-Time, First-Year Transfer


